rate fluctuations arise. The Group does not hedge to reduce the foreign exchange risk as the Directors
believe the risk is not significant. The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated
monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting date in Australian dollars are as follows:

 Consolidated

 2024

$
2023

$
Assets
- CLP (Chilean peso) 30,245 25,416
- USD (US dollar) 894,512 171,491
- XOF (CFA franc) 13,663 17,273
- GNF (Guinea franc) 25,907 52,812

Foreign currency denominated monetary assets 964,327 266,992

Liabilities
- CLP (Chilean peso) 59,107 50,990
- USD (US dollar) 820,004 35,744
- XOF (CFA franc) 145,861 292,187
- GNF (Guinea franc) 3,555 780,232

Foreign currency denominated monetary liabilities 1,028,527 1,159,153

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Asara Resources Ltd

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2024

Page | 58

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the Australian dollar
against the relevant foreign currencies.

 Consolidated

 AUD
2024

$
2023

$
Change in profit / loss and equity
- Increase in CLP rate by 10% +10% (2,624) (2,325)
- Decrease in CLP rate by 10% -10% 4,475 4,346
- Increase in USD rate by 10% +10% 6,773 12,341
- Decrease in USD rate by 10% -10% (8,279) (15,083)
- Increase in XOF rate by 10% +10% (12,018) (24,992)
- Decrease in XOF rate by 10% -10% 14,689 30,546
- Increase in GNF rate by 10% +10% 2,032 (66,129)
- Decrease in GNF rate by 10% -10% (2,484) 80,824

Market Price Risk

The Group is not exposed to any material market price risk.

Liquidity Risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows.

The following table details the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative financial
liabilities with agreed repayment periods. The table has been drawn up based on the undiscounted cash
flows of financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the Group can be required to pay. The
table includes both interest and principal cash flows.

Liquidity risk table of Financial Liabilities

Weighted